
Gateway is eager to assist you in making 
college affordable through tuition payment 
options, federal and state financial aid 
programs, and Gateway Foundation and 
other scholarships. Gateway’s tuition and 
fees are set by the Wisconsin Technical 
College System Board each year. The inside 
of this brochure details the estimated cost 
by program.

Options for paying for college can include any 
one or a combination of the following:

Pay Fees in Full
Pay fees in full by cash, check or credit card 
online at www.gtc.edu or at Student Services.

Student Payment Plan
A Student Payment Plan is available for 
students taking three or more credits. 
Students enroll in the plan and make a 
required deposit (40% of tuition and fees). 
After the deposit is paid, two installments are 
established. 

Employer Tuition  
Reimbursement Program
Often employers will reimburse part or all of a 
student’s tuition. Check with your employers’ 
Human Resources Office for details on 
available programs at your workplace. 

Scholarships
Scholarships are available each year including 
specific high school and continuing student 
scholarships through the Gateway Technical 
College Foundation and outside sources. 
Information, deadlines, and applications are 
available at www.gtc.edu/scholarships. 

Veterans Benefits
The majority of programs offered by Gateway 
are approved for U.S. Department of Veteran 
Affairs educational benefits. Benefits are 
available through the Wisconsin Department of 
Veteran Affairs and/or the U.S. Department of 
Veteran Affairs. Information available at  
www.gtc.edu/va.

Financial Aid
Gateway ensures access to higher education 
by awarding financial aid according to federal 
guidelines to students who do not have the 
family resources. Financial aid is assistance to 
help students of any age meet educational costs.  
Financial aid may be in the form of federal and/or 
state grants, federal work-study, and/or federal 
student loans. Student loans must be repaid.

Students may be eligible for  
financial aid if: 
• Your resources (savings, earnings, parent 

contribution) are less than the cost of 
attendance at Gateway. Cost of attendance 
includes: tuition and fees, books and 
supplies, room and board, transportation, 
and personal expenses for associate degree 
and technical diploma programs. 

• You are enrolled in a program involving at 
least one semester’s worth of course work 
(16 credits). 

www.gtc.edu
Information about program costs, median loan debt incurred by 

graduates, and on-time graduation rates is available at  
www.gtc.edu/gainfulemployment.
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• You are registered for at least six credits 
worth of classes during a semester.

• You are a U.S. citizen or eligible non-citizen.
 

Gateway encourages all students to apply for 
financial aid. You can apply for financial aid 
throughout the year; however, to ensure your 
aid is processed before the start of term, follow 
the priority application dates below. 

 Summer Semester: Apply by March 1
 Fall Semester: Apply by July 1
 Spring Semester: Apply by November 1
 

 

For additional information on 
paying for college visit:  
www.gtc.edu/payforcollege. 
 

 Burlington Center Student Services
 496 McCanna Pkwy. Burlington, WI 53105
 262.767.5300 
 Elkhorn Campus Student Services
 400 County Road H, Elkhorn, WI 53121
 262.741.8300 
 Kenosha Campus Student Services
 3520 30th Avenue, Kenosha, WI 53144
 262.564.2300
 
 Racine Campus Student Services
 1001 S. Main Street, Racine, WI 53403
 262.619.6300

   262.741.8492 TTY
   866.971.7688 VP

Burlington Center
496 McCanna Pkwy. 
Burlington, WI 53105-3623 
262.767.5200

Center for Advanced Technology 
& Innovation
2320 Renaissance Blvd.
Sturtevant, WI 53177-1763
262.898.7500

Center for Bioscience and 
Information Technology
3520 - 30th Avenue
Kenosha, WI 53144-1690
262.564.3600

Elkhorn Campus
400 County Road H
Elkhorn, WI 53121-2046
262.741.8200

HERO Center
380 McCanna Pkwy.
Burlington, WI 53121-2046
262.767.5204

Horizon Center for Transportation 
Technology
4940 - 88th Avenue 
Kenosha, WI 53144-7467 
262.564.3900

Kenosha Campus
3520 - 30th Avenue
Kenosha, WI 53144-1690
262.564.2200

LakeView Advanced 
Technology Center
9449 - 88th Avenue (Highway H)
Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158-2216
262.564.3400

Racine Campus
1001 South Main Street
Racine, WI 53403-1582
262.619.6200

Administration Center
3520 - 30th Avenue
Kenosha, WI 53144-1690
262.564.3300

WGTD-HD
Your Gateway to Public Radio
wgtd.org
262.564.3800

262.741.8492 TTY
866.971.7688 VP
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Flexibility 
Gateway offers day, evening, Saturday, and online courses so 
students can finish their degree within two years of full-time 
attendance, or work full time and take courses when they 
can. Many students get entry-level jobs in their field while also 
taking classes, and advance in their position at the company 
once they graduate.
 
Hands-on Training  
Many graduates say the career-oriented learning approach 
is what they liked best about their Gateway education. Some 
instructors have class projects involving learning while on 
the job at nonprofit organizations. Some club activities offer 
opportunities for career-oriented projects for area businesses 
or personal development. 

Diversity 
Gateway encourages a diverse population in terms of age, 
race, gender, and life experiences. The average age of a 
Gateway student is 32 years old; 25 percent of the student 
population is nonwhite; 50 percent is female. Our students 
include new high school graduates, career changers, 
incumbent workers seeking skill upgrades, women returning 
to the workforce after raising families, and workers who lost 
their jobs due to company closings. 

Tutoring and Help 
Gateway wants to help its students achieve success. 
Students have access to English Language Learner classes, 
the Adult Learning Center, the Academic Support Center, and 
more. Many instructors encourage students to form study 
groups. Student who take the initiative will be successful.

wearefuturemakers

Paying for College

wearefuturemakers



Cost Estimate
Associate Degree Programs

= Elkhorn Campus = Kenosha Campus = Racine Campus

Cost Estimate

Admission into an Advanced Technical 
Certificate requires the completion 
of an Associate Degree or equivalent. 
Equivalency can be earned through a 
combination of prior class work and/or 
current work experience. For equivalency 
information, call Student Services.

NOTE: Tuition cost per credit for in-state residents is currently $111.85.  
Out-of-state residents need to see Student Services.

= Elkhorn Campus = Kenosha Campus = Racine Campus

Tuition and material fees 
are determined by the board 
of the Wisconsin Technical 
College System. 
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Technical Diploma Programs

= Elkhorn Campus = Kenosha Campus = Racine Campus

Books & 
SuppliesLocations

Computer Animation
Digital Photography 
Financial Planning
Game Programming
Geothermal Specialist
Multimedia
Network Security
Oracle
Telecommunication 
Engineering Tech

Locations Tuition

1,575
1,600
1,800

2,300

$$

$

2,300

Automotive Maintenance Technician
Barber/Cosmetologist
Building Trades - Carpentry
CNC Production Technician
Community Pharmacy Technician
Criminal Justice - Law Enforcement Academy
Dental Assistant
Diesel Equipment Mechanic
Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) - Basic
EMT - Intermediate
EMT - Intermediate Tech
EMT - Paramedic
Facilities Maintenance
Health Unit Coordinator
Medical Assistant
Medical Transcription
Nursing Assistant
Office Assistant
Practical Nursing
Small Business Entrepreneurship
Welding - Robotics
Welding - Advanced Welding
Welding - Pipe Welding
Welding / Maintenance and Fabrication

32
44
33
32
21
16 
32
32
4
2
9

36
28
17
33
27
3

33
29
33
29 

 28
 28
17

Accounting
Administrative Professional
Aeronautics-Pilot Training
Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology
Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology - Geothermal Technician
Architectural-Structural Engineering Technician
Automated Manufacturing Systems Technician
Automotive Technology
Broadcast Captioning*
Business Management
Civil Engineering Technology - Highway Technology
Civil Engineering Technology - Fresh Water Resources
Criminal Justice - Law Enforcement 
Culinary Arts
Diesel Equipment Technology
Early Childhood Education
Electrical Engineering Technology
Electrical Engineering Technology - Biomedical Engineering Technology
Electrical Engineering Technology - Sustainable Energy Systems
Electro-Mechanical Technology
Electronics
Fire Protection Technician
Graphic Communications
Health Information Technology
Horticulture - Greenhouse & Floral
Horticulture - Nursery & Landscaping
Hotel/Hospitality Management
Human Services Associate
Individualized Technical Studies
Individualized Technical Studies - Journeyworker
Industrial Mechanical Technician
Information Technology - Computer Support Specialist
Information Technology - Network Specialist
Information Technology - Programmer/Analyst
Information Technology - Web Developer/Administrator
Instructional Assistant 
Interior Design
Judicial Reporting*
Land Survey Technician
Marketing - General
Marketing - Business to Business
Mechanical Design Technology - Mechanical Engineering Tech
Mechanical Design Technology - Mechatronics
Nursing - Associate Degree
Paramedic Technician
Physical Therapist Assistant
Radiography
Supervisory Management
Surgical Technology
Technical Communications
*Shared programs with LTC. Cost shown only reflects tuition and fees at Gateway. Additional tuition and fees may be charged by LTC.

67
69
64
69
70 
70
70
70
70
68
70
70
69
68
70
69
70
70
70
64
68
69
68
70
66
66
68
65
67 

 60
68
67
70
69
69
69
70
65
70
67
66
69
70 
70
69
70
70
69
70
67

1,775
2,625
3,700
1,675
1,675 
2,225
1,775
2,625
 750

2,325
2,225
2,225
2,225
2,000

 2,000
2,000
4,475
4,475
4,475
2,375
2,950
2,325
2,625
2,725
2,025
2,025
2,575
2,005
2,000
2,000
1,650
2,775
3,000
3,350
2,425

325
2,925
3,150
2,225
2,325
2,325
1,850

 1,850
4,300

400
2,375
2,750
2,425
3,150
2,000

9,000
8,850

86,610
8,700

 10,875
8,650
9,220

13,000
2,655 
8,450
8,650
8,650
8,150
9,200
9,800
8,150
9,250
9,150
9,350
8,275
8,775
9,100
9,450
8,975
8,500
8,575
8,975
8,800

           7,700
 7,700
8,875
9,250
8,900
8,875
8,800
8,250
8,700
8,700
8,650
8,750
8,650
8,875
9,350 
9,720
9,010
8,690
8,400
8,630
9,500
9,320

Credits Books & 
Supplies

Resident
Tuition & Fees
For Program

1,800
1,525

Advanced Technical Certificates

Credits
Resident

Tuition & Fees
For Program

Locations

1,450

$ 5,000
5,700
4,725
4,820
2,650
2,150
4,850
4,520

550
300

1,160
4,350
3,950
2,400
4,300
3,400

400
4,350
3,950
4,175
4,750 
4,700 
4,700 
2,800

3,475
5,200

 2,500
300

1,125
1,900 
2,000
2,000 
1,000

300
300
275

 2,000
1,125
1,875
1,875

500
1,555
1,000
1,225

800 
800 

 800
675

$ 1,800


