wearefuturemakers

Flexibility

Gateway offers day, evening, Saturday, and online courses so students can finish their degree within two years of full-time attendance, or work full time and take courses when they can. Many students get entry-level jobs in their field while also taking classes, and advance in their position at the company once they graduate.

Hands-on Training

Many graduates say the career-oriented learning approach is what they liked best about their Gateway education. Some instructors have class projects involving learning while on the job at nonprofit organizations. Some club activities offer opportunities for career-oriented projects for area businesses or personal development.

Diversity

Gateway encourages a diverse population in terms of age, race, gender, and life experiences. The average age of a Gateway student is 32 years old; 25 percent of the student population is nonwhite; 50 percent is female. Our students include new high school graduates, career changers, incumbent workers seeking skill upgrades, women returning to the workforce after raising families, and workers who lost their jobs due to company closings.

Tutoring and Help

Gateway wants to help its students achieve success. Students have access to English Language Learner classes, the Adult Learning Center, the Academic Support Center, and more. Many instructors encourage students to form study groups. Student who take the initiative will be successful.





TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Paying for College

Gateway is eager to assist you in making college affordable through tuition payment options, federal and state financial aid programs, and Gateway Foundation and other scholarships. Gateway's tuition and fees are set by the Wisconsin Technical College System Board each year. The inside of this brochure details the estimated cost by program. Burlington Center 496 McCanna Pkwy. Burlington, WI 53105-3623 262.767.5200

Center for Advanced Technology & Innovation

2320 Renaissance Blvd. Sturtevant, WI 53177-1763 262.898.7500

Center for Bioscience and Information Technology 3520 - 30th Avenue Kenosha, WI 53144-1690 262.564.3600

Elkhorn Campus 400 County Road H Elkhorn, WI 53121-2046 262.741.8200

HERO Center 380 McCanna Pkwy. Burlington, WI 53121-2046 262.767.5204

Horizon Center for Transportation Technology 4940 - 88th Avenue Kenosha, WI 53144-7467

262.564.3900

Kenosha Campus 3520 - 30th Avenue Kenosha, WI 53144-1690 262.564.2200

LakeView Advanced Technology Center 9449 - 88th Avenue (Highway H) Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158-2216 262.564.3400

Racine Campus 1001 South Main Street Racine, WI 53403-1582 262.619.6200

Administration Center 3520 - 30th Avenue Kenosha, WI 53144-1690 262.564.3300

WGTD-HD Your Gateway to Public Radio wgtd.org 262.564.3800

262.741.8492 TTY 866.971.7688 VP



Membe



www.gtc.edu

Information about program costs, median loan debt incurred by graduates, and on-time graduation rates is available at www.gtc.edu/gainfulemployment.

an equal opportunity/access/employer and educator ofrece igualdad en opportunidades/acceso/empleo y educación

07/2011 10,000 SG_MKTG





Cost Estimate

for your career preparation 2011 – 2012



Scholarships

Scholarships are available each year including specific high school and continuing student scholarships through the Gateway Technical College Foundation and outside sources. Information, deadlines, and applications are available at www.gtc.edu/scholarships.

Veterans Benefits

The majority of programs offered by Gateway are approved for U.S. Department of Veteran Affairs educational benefits. Benefits are available through the Wisconsin Department of Veteran Affairs and/or the U.S. Department of Veteran Affairs. Information available at www.gtc.edu/va.

- You are registered for at least six credits worth of classes during a semester.
- You are a U.S. citizen or eligible non-citizen.

Gateway encourages all students to apply for financial aid. You can apply for financial aid throughout the year; however, to ensure your aid is processed before the start of term, follow the priority application dates below.

Summer Semester: Apply by March 1 Fall Semester: Apply by July 1 Spring Semester: Apply by November 1

Options for paying for college can include any one or a combination of the following:

Pay Fees in Full

Pay fees in full by cash, check or credit card online at www.gtc.edu or at Student Services.

Student Payment Plan

A Student Payment Plan is available for students taking three or more credits. Students enroll in the plan and make a required deposit (40% of tuition and fees). After the deposit is paid, two installments are established.

Employer Tuition Reimbursement Program

Often employers will reimburse part or all of a student's tuition. Check with your employers' Human Resources Office for details on available programs at your workplace.

Financial Aid

Gateway ensures access to higher education by awarding financial aid according to federal guidelines to students who do not have the family resources. Financial aid is assistance to help students of any age meet educational costs. Financial aid may be in the form of federal and/or state grants, federal work-study, and/or federal student loans. Student loans must be repaid.

Students may be eligible for financial aid if:

- Your resources (savings, earnings, parent contribution) are less than the cost of attendance at Gateway. Cost of attendance includes: tuition and fees, books and supplies, room and board, transportation, and personal expenses for associate degree and technical diploma programs.
- You are enrolled in a program involving at least one semester's worth of course work (16 credits).

For additional information on paying for college visit: www.gtc.edu/payforcollege.

Burlington Center Student Services 496 McCanna Pkwy. Burlington, WI 53105 262.767.5300

Elkhorn Campus Student Services

400 County Road H, Elkhorn, WI 53121 262.741.8300

Kenosha Campus Student Services 3520 30th Avenue, Kenosha, WI 53144 262.564.2300

Racine Campus Student Services

1001 S. Main Street, Racine, WI 53403 262.619.6300

262.741.8492 TTY 866.971.7688 VP

Cost Estimate

🕒 = Elkhorn Campus

(R) = Racine Campus

🔇 = Kenosha Campus

Associate Degree Programs	Locations		Credits	Books & Supplies	Resident Tuition & Fees	
					oupplies	For Program
Accounting	B	K	R	67	\$ 1,775	\$ 0.000
Accounting Administrative Professional	G	K	ß	67	2,625	9,000
	G		U	69	3,700	8,850
Aeronautics-Pilot Training		K		64		86,610
Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology		K		69	1,675	8,700
Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology - Geothermal Technician	B	V		70	1,675	10,875
Architectural-Structural Engineering Technician	0		ß	70	2,225	8,650
Automated Manufacturing Systems Technician	•	K		70	1,775	9,220
Automotive Technology		K		70	2,625	13,000
Broadcast Captioning*	A	K	0	70	750	2,655
Business Management	0	K	ß	68	2,325	8,450
Civil Engineering Technology - Highway Technology	Θ		ß	70	2,225	8,650
Civil Engineering Technology - Fresh Water Resources	•		R	70	2,225	8,650
Criminal Justice - Law Enforcement	•	K	0	69	2,225	8,150
Culinary Arts			ß	68	2,000	9,200
Diesel Equipment Technology		K	_	70	2,000	9,800
Early Childhood Education			ß	69	2,000	8,150
Electrical Engineering Technology			R	70	4,475	9,250
Electrical Engineering Technology - Biomedical Engineering Technology			R	70	4,475	9,150
Electrical Engineering Technology - Sustainable Energy Systems			ß	70	4,475	9,350
Electro-Mechanical Technology		K		64	2,375	8,275
Electronics			R	68	2,950	8,775
Fire Protection Technician			R	69	2,325	9,100
Graphic Communications	e		R	68	2,625	9,450
Health Information Technology			R	70	2,725	8,975
Horticulture - Greenhouse & Floral		K		66	2,025	8,500
Horticulture - Nursery & Landscaping		K		66	2,025	8,575
Hotel/Hospitality Management	Ð			68	2,575	8,975
Human Services Associate			R	65	2,005	8,800
Individualized Technical Studies	θ	K	R	67	2,000	7,700
Individualized Technical Studies - Journeyworker	e	K	ß	60	2,000	7,700
Industrial Mechanical Technician			R	68	1,650	8,875
Information Technology - Computer Support Specialist	•	K		67	2,775	9,250
Information Technology - Network Specialist	e		R	70	3,000	8,900
Information Technology - Programmer/Analyst	Ū	K		69	3,350	8,875
Information Technology - Web Developer/Administrator			ß	69	2,425	8,800
Instructional Assistant	Θ			69	325	8,250
Interior Design	G	K		70	2,925	8,700
Judicial Reporting*		K		65	3,150	8,700
Land Survey Technician	•		R	70	2,225	8,650
Marketing - General	G		ß	67	2,325	
Marketing - Business to Business		K		66	2,325	8,750
Mechanical Design Technology - Mechanical Engineering Tech	9	K	ß		1,850	8,650
Mechanical Design Technology - Mechatronics	E		ß	69	1,850	8,875
	•		ß	70		9,350
Nursing - Associate Degree Paramedic Technician		K		70	4,300 400	9,720
	U			69		9,010
Physical Therapist Assistant	C	K		70	2,375	8,690
Radiography	•		6	70	2,750	8,400
Supervisory Management	•		ß	69	2,425	8,630
Surgical Technology		K	0	70	3,150	9,500
Technical Communications			R	67	2,000	9,320
*Shared programs with LTC. Cost shown only reflects tuition and fees at Gateway. Additional tuition and fees may be charged by LTC.						

*Shared programs with LTC. Cost shown only reflects tuition and fees at Gateway. Additional tuition and fees may be charged by LTC.

Technical Diploma Programs

🕒 = Elkhorn Campus 🚯 = Kenosha Campus 🚯 = Racine Campus

	Locations		Credits	Books & Supplies	Resident Tuition & Fees For Program	
Automotive Maintenance Technician		K		32	\$ 3,475	\$ 5,000
Barber/Cosmetologist			R	44	5,200	5,700
Building Trades - Carpentry	e			33	2,500	4,725
CNC Production Technician			R	32	300	4,820
Community Pharmacy Technician	Θ		Ř	21	1,125	2,650
Criminal Justice - Law Enforcement Academy		K		16	1,900	2,150
Dental Assistant		K		32	2,000	4,850
Diesel Equipment Mechanic		K		32	2,000	4,520
Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) - Basic	e			4	1,000	550
EMT - Intermediate				2	300	300
EMT - Intermediate Tech	E			9	300	1,160
EMT - Paramedic	6			36	275	4,350
Facilities Maintenance		K		28	2,000	3,950
Health Unit Coordinator			R	17	1,125	2,400
Medical Assistant	e		R	33	1,875	4,300
Medical Transcription		_	R	27	1,875	3,400
Nursing Assistant	e	K	R	3	500	400
Office Assistant		K	R	33	1,555	4,350
Practical Nursing	E	K		29	1,000	3,950
Small Business Entrepreneurship		K		33	1,225	4,175
Welding - Robotics	E		R	29	800	4,750
Welding - Advanced Welding	e		R	28	800	4,700
Welding - Pipe Welding	e		R	28	800	4,700
Welding / Maintenance and Fabrication	E		R	17	675	2,800





Advanced Technical Certificates (B) = Elkhorn Campus (B) = Kenosha Campus (B) = Racine Campus

	Locations			Tuition	
Computer Animation	6		R	\$ 1,800	
Digital Photography	Θ		R	1,800	
Financial Planning	Ð			1,600	
Game Programming		K		1,575	
Geothermal Specialist		K		1,450	
Multimedia			R	1,800	
Network Security	Θ	K	R	1,525	
Oracle			R	2,300	
Telecommunication Engineering Tech			R	2,300	

Admission into an Advanced Technical Certificate requires the completion of an Associate Degree or equivalent. Equivalency can be earned through a combination of prior class work and/or current work experience. For equivalency information, call Student Services.

Tuition and material fees are determined by the board of the Wisconsin Technical College System.





NOTE: Tuition cost per credit for in-state residents is currently \$111.85. Out-of-state residents need to see Student Services.

www.gtc.edu